U.S. PTO 12/807901 09/16/2010

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 09 - 24	-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10360)7582 Journels or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Gregory L. Stachnick Thomas C. Fall David A. Cameron Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Lockheed Martin Corporation Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)9/15/2010	Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Bethesda,		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 20817		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Nameleland Chan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address1_ockheed Martin Corporation Street Address:P.O. Box 49041, MS A08	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: San Jose	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>CA</u> Zip9 <u>5161</u>			
Phone Number 408-473-5094	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 408-473-4505 Email Address: leland.chan@lmco.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	9/16/2010 Date		
Kenneth W. Float Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/17/2010 HDESTA1 00000029 12807901

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 025036 FRAME: 0456

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT WD-00489

WHEREAS, I (We), as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the city and state as stated below next to my (our name(s), have invented a(an) Cyber Auto Tactics Techniques and Procedures Multiple Hypothesis Engine

for which application for Letters patent of the United States has been executed by me (us) on this day, or (if the following is completed) filed on as Serial No.

<u>Address</u>

Name(s) of inventor(s)

Inventor's Signature

WHEREAS Lockheed Martin Corporation, ("Lockheed") having a place of business located at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Lockheed, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under said application for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;

Gregory L. Stachnick First Inventor	7763 Squirehill Court, Cupertino, CA 95014	
Thomas C. Fall Second Inventor	19 Mariposa Avenue, Los Gatos, CA 95030	
David A. Cameron Third Inventor	3673 Gavota Ave, San Jose, CA 95124	
Fourth Inventor		
Fifth Inventor		
Sixth Inventor		
Seventh Inventor		
and in the adjudication or reexamination of such lending such cooperation and assistance are partial in WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set the such as the such	-	by me in
Inventory Signature	Assignment Execution Date 9/15-/2010	
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date	
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date	
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date	
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date	·
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date	

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 025036 FRAME: 0457

Assignment Execution Date

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of SANTA CLARA on 15 September 2010 before me, Debora 4 Sh. zee 11 un Notice Pasice, Here insert Name and fille of the Officer personally appeared 6 regary Stack nick, Thomas Fall, and David Cameran Name(s) of Signer(ii) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)-ie/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of DEBORAH SHIZUE IRVIN which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Commission # 1757330 otary Public - California I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Ban Joaquin County of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature ≤ Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ASS: grament for Pokat Application WD-00489 _____ Number of Pages: _____ Document Date: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ___ □ Individual ! Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ 1 | Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ | | Corporate Office. | | Partner -- | | Limited | | General OF SIGNER --□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee l'i Trustee : I Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator . J Other: ____ [| Other:

CONTINUE DE LA SANCIATION - 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Signer Is Representing: _____

Signer Is Representing: ___

RECORDED: 09/16/2010

PATENT REEL: 025036 FRAME: 0458